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Church of Our . Lady of Lourdes
ALEXANDRA

Catholics are respectfully invited to assist'in erecting
the first church' and shrine in New Zealand to be dedi-
cated to Our Lady of Lourdes as a memorial' to our fallen

' soldiers. • .
"

' •;

Remember :
' ■

, The best way to combat the deadly’serpent of .f un-
belief is by word and work publicly to proclaim . the glory
of Our Lady of Lourdes. Lourdes conquers the pride and
arrogance of atheists'' and ' unbelievers. There God has
wrought before multitudes miracles and wonders in thou-
sands. Through Mary the haughty head of the serpentthat “bites in silence’ will be crushed.

Could; any public work be more honorable or more
glorious ?

No one could lose through what they do for God and
His most glorious Mother'.

*

'/ v The following additional sub-scrip tions have been
received : —~ ' ?”>s

Previously acknowledged, £715; Mr. and Mrs. McElli-gott, Kawarau Gorge, £s;' Mr. P. K. Rahill, Bald HillMat, £lO 10s; Mr. and Mrs. McDonnell, * Bald Hill Flat,
£2; Mr. Dari. Tohill, sen;, £5; Mr. T. Hurley, Hampstead,£l'ss;—tqtaPto March 28, 1920, £738 15s. ;

Most -heartily thanking all who have so generously
subscribed. • •• G. M. Hunt, Alexandra. ■ '

In ‘previous 11 acknowledgments the subscription of Mr.and Mrs. John O’Neill, £lO, was credited to Mr. and Mrs.
M. O’Neill; and that of Mr. J. McElligott, £lO, to Mr.F. McElligott. .. -

Don t gossip. Of all the mean, contemptible ways ofsquandering time, gossip holds first place. It is such a
lazy, idle occupation that men, women, and children, drift
into it without effort, and they rarely have character
enough left .to save themselves from its baneful influence.

“ TABLET ” SUBSCRIPTIONSTABLET ” SUBSCRIPTIONS
13/- STRICTLY IN ADVANCE PER ANNUM.* £, PER ANNUM BOOKED

We beg to acknowledge subscriptions from the following, and recommend subscribers to cut this out for reference
PERIOD FROM MARCH 15 TO 24, 1920. - ■
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Mangapapa, Gisborne, 30/12/19; T. H., 351 Ormond Rd., Gisborne, rvnmara, 30/3/21, J H., Hapuka, Kaikoura, 8/3/22; Mrs. M. F.8/2/21; T. C., c/o Mrs/ G., Miramar St., Taumarunui, ,

60 Bishop St., Chch., 23/3/20; T. H., Albury 8/3/21- D O’C
’

W. S. A., Avondale, S. Auck., 30/9/21; Mrs. B. R., Pukekohe, Cheviot, 50/9/20; J F., N.Z.R., Hokitika, 15/10/20; J. ’m.. Police
30/9/20; Mr. G., Baker, Prankton June., 30/4/25; St. Joseph’s . nr
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21 i. J- Temuka. 15/3/21; P. c„ Forks,
Kuaotunu, Auck., 8/1/22; J. McK., Fowlds St., Ellerslie, 'Auck., nr Tn/o/in Hf 1, ?r B ” M°rven 30/3/21; J. M„ Tekapo, via Fair-
-15/2/21; R. G., Grove Rd., Hastings, 8/12/20; W. McD., Glad- lie, 30/9/20; Mrs V, sen., Bussell Sq., Timaru, 30/3/21; JPGstone Rd., Gisborne, 8/2/21; T. S., Matakana, N. Auck., 30/3/21; IWbjswmwj-&. oferl :
Fr. H., Presbytery, Horsham, Vic., 30/3/21; W. H. W., E. Clive,
H.J3., 15/3/21; S. B„ Te Puke, Bay of Plenty. 30/3/21; T. F.,
Bailieborough, Cavan, Ireland, 8/3/22; J M. P., Nikau St., Eden
Ter., Auck., 30/3/21; E. 8., Elisabeth St., Ponsonby, Auck.,
15/3/21; Convent, Howick, 15/3/21; Convent, Panmure, 23/3/21;
Convent, Ellerslie, 23/3/21; J. C., Guthrie Rd., Havelock N., « , o ! a’ n Blackball Htl Blackball, 15/3/21; H. M, Kaikoura’8/3/21; Pr. F., St. Patrick’s, Auck., 30/9/21; E. K., Raukawa, Chch ’ B^3/?T- SprmgfieM, Cant., 8/1/21; M. T„ Heathcote ValleyHastings, H.8., ‘B/3/21; B. O’R., Station St., Napier, 15/3/21; Pelorus Sd 30/3/90 T^P^'’nRal +F°r>i 30;.3/21; Mr. W., Titirangi,E. H., Wellesley Rd., Napier, 15/3/21; B. McK., Putaruru, 30/3/21; qf w b

™-’ 30/3/20 T. G., Domett, Cheviot, 8/9/21; J. R Church
C. R. T., Tanks, Otorohanga, 30/9/20; A. S. F., Public Trust 30/9?20’- j

lno>rp* p -3/21; ,L;, r rf ’ Matlock St., Woolston, Chch..Office, Gisborne, 8/2/21; D. H., Patutahi, Gisborne, 15/8/20; Cons. n p X J- O C., Prince of Wales Htl., Westport, 30/3/21- T JB. Waipukura.u, 30/3/21; E. S. A., Box 48, Rawene, 15/3/21; Alexandra W^jt’ 2 £r/2/21 1Mrs. O’M., Wood St., Ponsonby, Auck;, 30/9/20; J. T. C., New-
stead, Waikato, 30/9/20; T. T., Wairoa, H.8., 28/2/21; St. Joseph’s ' ls/3/2i
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Chch., 30/3/21; S. C., Kerrytown,

Durham House, Raurimu, 30/11/20; Mrs. S., Box 40, Ohura, 8/1/21;J. D., Police Stn.. Te Aroha, 30/3/21; M. A. McK., Wyndham St.,
Auck., 30/9/20; M. K., New Lynn, Auck., 15/3/21; O. McK.,
Waharoa, Auck., 23/1/21; J. L., France Rd., Napier, 30/9/20; ’
Mr. MacD., Putaruru, 8/3/21; J. 8... Box 37, Clive, H.8., 15/2/21; ■R. McD., Bank N.S.W., Napier. 23/3/21; M. H.. Wellesley Rd.,
Napier. 30/3/21; J. E. G„ Nelson St., Westfield, 15/3/21; M. C., ‘
Masonic Hotel. Tauranga, 30/12/20; J. L., Nelson St., Auck.,
30/9/20; Rev. J. W., Stanmore, Sydney, 30/9/20; J. R., Waihou,
15/10/21; M. O’D.. Te Aroha, 28/2/21: T. M. O’S., Roadman, vasfe'i, Am°:

AUCKLAND, HAWKE’S BAY, AND FOREIGN.
Rector, St. Mary’s, Greenmeadows, H.8., 28/3/21; Mrs. O’D.,

Mangapapa, Gisborne, 30/12/19; T. H., 351 Ormond Ed., Gisborne,
8/2/21; T. C., c/o Mrs. G., Miramar St., Taumarunui, ,

W. S. A., Avondale, S. Auck., 30/9/21; Mrs. E. E., Pukekohe,
30/9/20; Mr. G., Baker, Frankton June., 30/4/25; St. Joseph’s
Convent, Napier, 30/3/21; J. N., Otane, H.8., 23/4/20; J. C.,
Kuaotunu, Auck., 8/1/22; J. McK., Fowlds St., Ellerslie, Auck.,
15/2/21; R. G., Grove Ed., Hastings, 8/12/20; W. McD., Glad-
stone Ed., Gisborne, 8/2/21, T. S., Matakana, N. Auck., 30/3/21;
Fr. H., Presbytery, Horsham, Vic., 30/3/21; W. H. W., E. Clive,
H.J3., 15/3/21; S. 8., Te Puke, Bay of Plenty, 30/3/21; T. F.,
Bailieborough, Cavan, Ireland, 8/3/22; J M. P., Nikau St., Eden
Ter., Auck., 50/3/21; E. 8., Elizabeth St., Ponsonby, Auck.,
15/3/21; Convent, Howiek, 15/3/21; Convent, Panmuie, 23/3/21;
Convent, Ellerslie, 23/3/21; J. C., Guthrie Ed., Havelock N.,
8/3/21; Fr. F., St. Patrick’s. Auck., 50/9/21; E. K., Raukawa,
Hastings, H.8., 8/3/21; B. O’R., Station St., Naxher, 15/3/21;
E. H., Wellesley Ed., Napier, 15/3/21; B. McK., Putaruru, 30/5/21;
C. R. T., Tanks, Otorohanga, 30/9/20; A. S. F., Public Trust
Office, Gisborne, 8/2/21; D. H., Patutahi, Gisborne. 15/8/20; Cons.
B. Waipukurau, 50/3/21; E. S. A., Box 48, Rawene, 15/3/21;
Mrs. O’M.. Wood St., Ponsonby, Auck.. 30/9/20; J. T. C., New-
stead, Waikato, 30/9/20; T. T., Wairoa, H.8., 28/2/21; St. Joseph’s
Convent, Napier, 15/3/21; J. McG., Te Awamutu, 30/3/20; J. F.,
Durham House, Eaurimu, 30/11/20; Mrs. S., Box 40, Ohura, 8/1/21
J. D., Police Stn.. Te Aroha, 30/3/21; M. A. McK., Wyndham St.
Auck., 30/9/20; M. K„ New Lynn, Auck., 15/3/21; O. McK,
Waharoa, Auck., 23/1/21; J. L., France Rd., Napier, 30/9/20
Mr. MacD.. Putaruru, 8/3/21; J. 8.. Box 37, Clive, H.8., 15/2/21
R. McD., Bank N.S.W., Napier. 23/3/21; M. H„ Wellesley Rd.
Napier, 30/3/21; J. E. G., Nelson St., Westfield, 15/3/21; M. C.
Masonic Hotel. Tauranga, 30/12/20; J. L., Nelson St., Auck.
30/9/20; Rev. J. W., Stanmore, Sydney, 30/9/20; J. R., Waihou
15/10/21; M. O’D.. Te Aroha, 28/2/21; T. M. O’S., Roadman
Oraatane. ; J. McG., Sentinel Ed., Hearne Bay, Auck., 8/3/21;C. W., Miller St., Auck., 28/2/21; Mrs. S., Takapau, 30/9/20.

WELLINGTON AND TARANAKI.
Mrs. O, 23 Hay St., Oriental Bay, Wgton., 15/12/20; Mrs. T.42 Waitoa Rd., Haitaitai, 28/8/20; Mrs. R. A. 8., Mangatainoka,

15/2/21; W. .H. W., Kimbolton Rd., Feilding, 30/9/20; Sisters o
the Mission, Waitara, 23/2/21; J. G., Te Neiro, ■ Mangaweka,
8/2/21; T. P., Ely. Stn., Hukanui, 8/3/21; Notre Dame "des Mis '

sions, Stratford, 15/3/21; Mrs.’- W. 8., 35 Martin Sq., Wgton.,15/6/20; J. Z., Waipuka,- 30/9/20; Miss 8., 47 Waterloo Av.
Wgton., 8/9/20; Mrs. C., 57 Ellice St., Wgton., 30/3/22; Miss C.,Mangahoe, Hunterville, 30/1/21; B. S., Stratford, ■ Taranaki23/3/21; F. W. T., Eden St., Island Bay, Wgton., 8/6/20; E. McP.,Hunter St., Hawera, 15/2/21; H. S., Roxburgh St., Wgton.,
50/9/20; J. McC., Makowhai, 30/1/21; C. K., Jeypori St., Berham-pore, Wgton., 15/2/21; J. F. K., Burnside, Woodville, 8/1/21Miss R., Inglewood, Taranaki, 15/5/21; E. J. McK., Scarborough
Ter., Wgton., 30/9/20; J. W. O’B., c/o Railway, Mangatana, 8/9/20;P- P F-, Victoria St., Hawera, 23/7/20; D. O’B., !Llangamutu,
Pahiatua, 28/2/21; N. K„ c/o Catholic Hostel/ Wgton., 30/3/21-Mrs. F., Moeller St., Wgton., 30/9/20; T. J. B„ Kilbirnie, Wgton.
30/3/21; J. F Marihi Rd., Oaonui, 8/1/21; H. H., Holyoak St..Wang. E 8/3/21; J. F. C.. G.P.0., Wgton., 23/3/21; Mrs. C.Featherston, 30/3/21; C. K„ Jessie St., Wgton.,15/10/20; J. J. M Spur Rd., Colyton, Feilding, . 8/3/21; P. McE.
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9/2Fa L C., Wellinton Ter., Wgton.,23/2/21; Mr. R , Matai Rd., Miramar,-Wgton., 8/9/20; D. H, Kaimata, Taranaki, 30/6/20; J. D. C., Pihama, Taranaki, 30/3/21; *D. S., Main Rd. Weraroa, 30/3/21; Mr. A., Ohakune, 23/10/24 ‘

Eltham, 8/1/21; W. S. A., Box 12. Hunterville, 15/3/21; J. D., Broad St., Palm. N.. 30/9/20; J. A CManaia, 30/9/20; A. J., Long Milford Rd., Palm. N., 30/5/20; Jln/in/1)riraC
w : ’’ Palm. St- Mary’s Convent,-Foxton,30/10/21; E.L.R., Vivian St. , Wgton., 30/11/21; D. N., Taihape,

—— ; Mr. <G., Boulcott St., Wgton., 30/9/20; A. C DunkellinMakaliu, 30/3/21; M. H. Scarborough-Ter., Wgton., 30/9/20; Miss -Ferguson /pPalm. N” 15/9/20; M. L. D.. Main Rd., Up ,Hutt,. 30/4/23; M. P., Molesworth St., Wgton., 30/9/20- R s' '
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CANTERBURY AND WEST COAST.
Rev. Fr. O’D., Ashburton, 30/11/20; T. P. O’R 34 Ede-nbride-e ■St.. Chch 23/4/21; T. M 8.. Kerrytown, 15/9/21;M H. Shakes-peare St., Greymouth, 28/2/21; Mrs. F., Nelson Ck„ ’ 8/3/21; Mrs.H-. K Awatuna, Hokitika, 8/10/20; Mrs. D. C.. Short - St., Ashbtn.,15/3/21; Miss H., Ruatapu, Westland. 30/3/21; De N.. Cowper

St., Greymouth, 28/2/21; F. W., Pelorus ,Sd., 15/2/21; D. L., Wai-
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OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND.
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MONUMENTAL ' SCUI*PTOR, POWDI'-RITAM ST., NEW PLYMOUTH
'

*™7 Description of Monumental Work undertaken is latest and up-td-dato^tyH.NEW PLYMOUTH,
latest' apd up-to-date-stjls


